
Page 1Report run on:

Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

Acquisitions

01-APR-2008 To 31-MAR-2009

40543670

8243

41296237

8268

624155

417394

40501124

41268533

40784693

41287137

41284431

41166372

PID

 

6890 

 

6870 

266 

416  

 

136 

 

 

 

 

Civic
#

FOSTER AVE,    FALL RIVER

CHEBUCTO RD,    HALIFAX

BARRINGTON ST,    HALIFAX

CHEBUCTO RD,    HALIFAX

CHERRY BROOK RD,    WESTPHAL

HAMMONDS PLAINS RD,    BEDFORD

TERENCE BAY RD,    TERENCE BAY

NADIA DR,    DARTMOUTH

LAWRENCETOWN RD,    LAWRENCETOWN

HIGHWAY 101  ,    SACKVILLE

JUDY AVE,    SACKVILLE

NEWBURY RD,    HAMMONDS PLAINS

Street Name

2

14

11

14

3

21

22

9

3

19

19

19

District
 #

 31,151

 5,500

 115,434

 4,290

 387,684

 19,800

 47,916

 6,727

 82,764

 910,840

 3,544

 121,424

SQ.FT

 $403,000.00

 $265,000.00

 $251,000.00

 $188,510.00

 $162,399.00

 $140,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $92,000.00

 $80,000.00

 $61,250.00

 $55,000.00

Purchase Price

21-JUL-08

16-JUN-08

30-JAN-09

14-JUL-08

31-MAR-09

11-JUL-08

21-JAN-09

06-NOV-08

15-DEC-08

02-DEC-08

21-NOV-08

16-MAY-08

Closing Date

ACQUIRED FOR COMMUNITY PARK AND DRAINAGE

CORRIDOR

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING

ROAD PARCEL

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING

ACQUIRED FOR PARKLAND

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING

ACQUIRED FOR OPEN SPACE

ACQUIRED FOR STREET WIDENING

ACQUIRED FOR TRAILHEAD

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD CORRIDOR

ACQUIRED FOR PARKLAND

UTILITY - ROAD CORRIDOR LAND ACQUISITION

Property Acquired For



Page 2Report run on:

Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

Acquisitions

01-APR-2008 To 31-MAR-2009

41282823

41282815

40506941

40924276

41282807

40209868

40164329

41282781

100883

384834

41287145

300145

PID

 

 

 

 

 

244 

3188 

 

 

1030 

 

33  

Civic
#

CHEBUCTO RD,    HALIFAX

CHEBUCTO RD,    HALIFAX

BIG INDIAN RD,    GOODWOOD

CHEBUCTO RD,    HALIFAX

CHEBUCTO RD,    HALIFAX

ISLAND VIEW DR,    BOUTILIERS POINT

HIGHWAY 7  ,    LAKE ECHO

CHEBUCTO RD,    HALIFAX

PLYMOUTH RD,    DARTMOUTH

TERENCE BAY RD,    TERENCE BAY

HIGHWAY 101  ,    SACKVILLE

CRESCENT AVE,    HALIFAX

Street Name

14

14

22

14

14

23

3

14

6

22

19

17

District
 #

 333

 319

 522,720

 1,000

 215

 79,715

 87,120

 328

 56,628

 27,000

 81,893

 6,377

SQ.FT

 $41,100.00

 $37,100.00

 $37,000.00

 $33,500.00

 $33,300.00

 $33,000.00

 $15,000.00

 $10,000.00

 $10,000.00

 $9,519.00

 $8,850.00

 $7,000.00

Purchase Price

01-SEP-08

06-AUG-08

01-APR-08

15-DEC-08

19-SEP-08

19-JUN-08

07-OCT-08

19-SEP-08

04-MAR-09

21-JAN-09

02-DEC-08

22-OCT-08

Closing Date

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING

PARKLAND  - GRANT 21263

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING

ACQUIRED FOR PARKING & RECREATIONAL USES

ACQUIRED FOR PARKLAND

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING

PARKLAND

OPEN SPACE

ACQUIRED FOR ROAD CORRIDOR

ADDITIONAL LAND ACQUIRED TO EXPAND PUMPING

STATION

Property Acquired For



Page 3Report run on:

Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

Acquisitions

01-APR-2008 To 31-MAR-2009

41289901

40519431

41230061

PID

 

215 

 

Civic
#

LINDEN LEA  ,    DARTMOUTH

FOSTER AVE,    FALL RIVER

HIGHWAY 7  ,    WESTPHAL

Street Name

5

2

4

District
 #

 1,950

 21,442

 1,242

SQ.FT

 $1.00

 $1.00

 $0.00

Purchase Price

31-DEC-08

12-AUG-08

15-MAY-08

Closing Date

ROW TO PUT GUARD RAIL

COMMUNITY PARK AND DRAINAGE CORRIDOR

ROAD PARCEL

Property Acquired For

 2,625,355  $2,073,530.00Totals:


