Report run on: Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services Acquisitions

01-APR-2008 To 31-MAR-2009 Page 1

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

			- 10 4 4 110			=	
PID	Civic #	Street Name	District #	SQ.FT	Purchase Price	Closing Date	Property Acquired For
40543670		FOSTER AVE, FALL RIVER	2	31,151			ACQUIRED FOR COMMUNITY PARK AND DRAINAGE CORRIDOR
8243	6890	CHEBUCTO RD, HALIFAX	14	5,500	\$403,000.00	16-JUN-08 A	ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING
41296237		BARRINGTON ST, HALIFAX	11	115,434	\$265,000.00	30-JAN-09 F	ROAD PARCEL
8268	6870	CHEBUCTO RD, HALIFAX	14	4,290	\$251,000.00	14-JUL-08 /	ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING
624155	266	CHERRY BROOK RD, WESTPHAL	3	387,684	\$188,510.00	31-MAR-09 A	ACQUIRED FOR PARKLAND
417394	416	HAMMONDS PLAINS RD, BEDFORD	21	19,800	\$162,399.00	11-JUL-08 /	ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING
40501124		TERENCE BAY RD, TERENCE BAY	22	47,916	\$140,000.00	21-JAN-09 A	ACQUIRED FOR OPEN SPACE
41268533	136	NADIA DR, DARTMOUTH	9	6,727	\$100,000.00	06-NOV-08 A	ACQUIRED FOR STREET WIDENING
40784693		LAWRENCETOWN RD, LAWRENCETO	WN 3	82,764	\$92,000.00	15-DEC-08 A	ACQUIRED FOR TRAILHEAD
41287137		HIGHWAY 101 , SACKVILLE	19	910,840	\$80,000.00	02-DEC-08 A	ACQUIRED FOR ROAD CORRIDOR
41284431		JUDY AVE, SACKVILLE	19	3,544	\$61,250.00	21-NOV-08 A	ACQUIRED FOR PARKLAND
41166372		NEWBURY RD, HAMMONDS PLAINS	19	121,424	\$55,000.00	16-MAY-08 l	UTILITY - ROAD CORRIDOR LAND ACQUISITION

Report run on: Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010

Real Property Services Acquisitions

Page 2

01-APR-2008 31-MAR-2009 То

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

PID	Civic #	Street Name	District #	SQ.FT	Purchase Price	Closing Date Property Acquired For
41282823		CHEBUCTO RD, HALIFAX	14	333	\$41,100.00	01-SEP-08 ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING
41282815		CHEBUCTO RD, HALIFAX	14	319	\$37,100.00	06-AUG-08
40506941		BIG INDIAN RD, GOODWOOD	22	522,720	\$37,000.00	01-APR-08 PARKLAND - GRANT 21263
40924276		CHEBUCTO RD, HALIFAX	14	1,000	\$33,500.00	15-DEC-08 ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING
41282807		CHEBUCTO RD, HALIFAX	14	215	\$33,300.00	19-SEP-08 ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING
40209868	244	ISLAND VIEW DR, BOUTILIERS POIL	NT 23	79,715	\$33,000.00	19-JUN-08 ACQUIRED FOR PARKING & RECREATIONAL USES
40164329	3188	HIGHWAY 7 , LAKE ECHO	3	87,120	\$15,000.00	07-OCT-08 ACQUIRED FOR PARKLAND
41282781		CHEBUCTO RD, HALIFAX	14	328	\$10,000.00	19-SEP-08 ACQUIRED FOR ROAD WIDENING
100883		PLYMOUTH RD, DARTMOUTH	6	56,628	\$10,000.00	04-MAR-09 PARKLAND
384834	1030	TERENCE BAY RD, TERENCE BAY	22	27,000	\$9,519.00	21-JAN-09 OPEN SPACE
41287145		HIGHWAY 101 , SACKVILLE	19	81,893	\$8,850.00	02-DEC-08 ACQUIRED FOR ROAD CORRIDOR
300145	33	CRESCENT AVE, HALIFAX	17	6,377	\$7,000.00	22-OCT-08 ADDITIONAL LAND ACQUIRED TO EXPAND PUMPING STATION

Report run on: Tuesday the thirtieth of March 2010 Real Property Services Acquisitions

01-APR-2008 То 31-MAR-2009

Acquisitions - Transactions Closed

PID	Civic #	Street Name		District #	SQ.FT	Purchase Price	Closing Date	Property Acquired For
41289901		LINDEN LEA ,	DARTMOUTH	5	1,950	\$1.00	31-DEC-08 RC	OW TO PUT GUARD RAIL
40519431	215	FOSTER AVE,	FALL RIVER	2	21,442	\$1.00	12-AUG-08 CC	OMMUNITY PARK AND DRAINAGE CORRIDOR
41230061		HIGHWAY 7 ,	WESTPHAL	4	1,242	\$0.00	15-MAY-08 RC	DAD PARCEL

Totals:

2,625,355

\$2,073,530.00

Page 3